| 1. Name of conveying party(ies).  John Lyndon GARNETT Allan Darley MATTHEWS  Additional name(s) attached?  Yes No  Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Merger  Security Agreement  Change of Name  Other:  Execution Date: 18 November 1998                  | No     |
|---|--------|
| ☐ Other: Execution Date: 18 November 1998   |        |
| A Southerston numbered as makent numbered   |        |
| <ul> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 18 November 199</li> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s):</li> <li>B. Patent No.(s):</li> </ul> | 18     |
| Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ■ No   |        |
| <ul><li>Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li><li>Total number of applications/patents involved: 1</li></ul>   |        |
| 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40  Andrew N. Parfomak  Fish & Richardson P.C.  45 Rockefeller Plaza  New York, NY 10111  |        |
| 8. Deposit account number: 06-1050 If the fee above is being charged to deposit account, a duplicate copy of this cover sheet is attached. Please apply any additional charges, any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050                             |        |
| 03 FC:561 40.00 0P  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE   |        |
|   |        |
| 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and the attached is a true copy of the original document.  Richard P. Ferrara    1  | t<br>3 |
| Name of Person Signing Signature Date / Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3   |        |
| 45177.N11   |        |
| "EXPRESS MAIL" Mailing Label Number <u>EE64728777</u> 50  | 25     |

Date of Deposit

November 191858

Thereby certify under 37 CFR 1.10 that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as "Express Mail Post Office To Addressee" with sufficient postage on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231.

Trusting Roll

Francisc Robbs

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 010006 FRAME: 0034** 

**RECORDED: 11/19/1998** 

▼ \_\_STRUCTIONS

## ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. RIGHTS TO CORPORATION

| 19                          | \A. | HEDEAC   |  |  |  |
|-----------------------------|-----|--|--|--|--|
| rentor(s)                   | Y1  | HEREAS.  1. JOHN LYNDON GARNETT residing at 56 A   | 1.11. 6  |  |  |
| ime.                        | •   | New South Wales, 2066, Australia   | rabella Street, Longueville,   |  |  |
| idress,<br>bzensku:         |     | and a citizen of   | AUSTRALIA  |  |  |
| ers de Lando                |     |  | uzco Street, Coogee, New South   |  |  |
|                             |     | Wales, 2034, Australia   | The state of the s |  |  |
|                             |     | and a citizen of   | AUSTRALIA  |  |  |
|                             |     | 3 residing at  |  |  |  |
|                             |     |  |  |  |  |
| ité Palent                  |     | and a citizen of   |  |  |  |
| claration                   |     | (herein called "THE UNDERSIGNED") have made an in-   | vention and have executed an application for   |  |  |
| gned and<br>In              | _   | Letters Patent of the United States on is entitled METHOD OF COATING AND COMPOSITIONS  | Tor this invention, which application  |  |  |
| ~                           | •   | is entitled that the confessions   | FOR USE THEREIN  |  |  |
| nal No. and<br>ing Dalu     | •   | Serial Number and the filing   | date of  |  |  |
| rme of                      | _   | AAIM LAB IPPREAM TATE TATE DAW I AND   |  |  |  |
| rporation                   | Þ   | "ACCIGNICE") a comparation conducted under the laws of   | (herein called   |  |  |
|                             |     | office and place of business at 56 Appholia Server   | and having an  |  |  |
| lie Of                      | •   | "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized under the laws office and place of business at 56 Arabella Street 2066, Australia   | Longueville New South Wales.   |  |  |
| untry of                    | •   | wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and  |  |  |  |
| Address                     |     | any Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;  |  |  |  |
|                             |     | NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum  | of Ope Deliar and other and and a total  |  |  |
|                             | co  | nsideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby  | ecknowledged THE LINDEDCICATED banks   |  |  |
|                             | se  | II, assign and transfer to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and  | assigns, the entire right title and interest for   |  |  |
|                             | the | United States in and to the invention disclosed in the a   | foresaid application, and in and to the enid   |  |  |
|                             | ap  | plication, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, a  | Letters Patent which may be granted there-   |  |  |
|                             | fro | from, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and THE UNDERSIGNED hereby authorize and   |  |  |  |
|                             | re  | request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid  |  |  |  |
|                             | inv | invention to the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the   |  |  |  |
|                             | AS  | SSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.   |  |  |  |
|                             |     | THE UNDERSIGNED became agree that THE UNDERSI  | CNED their everyters and lead terrores   |  |  |
|                             | tiv | THE UNDERSIGNED hereby agree that THE UNDERSIGNED, their executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver (without charge but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE) any and all other  |  |  |  |
|                             | ins | instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other   |  |  |  |
|                             | do  | documents, and will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and representatives all facts known to  |  |  |  |
|                             | TH  | THE UNDERSIGNED relating to said invention and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceed-  |  |  |  |
|                             |     | ings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable to vest the ASSIGNEE, its successors  |  |  |  |
|                             |     | or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, applications, Letters Patent, rights.  |  |  |  |
|                             |     | es, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assign  |  |  |  |
|                             |     | TOP I MARKANIA COMPANIA  |  |  |  |
|                             |     | THE UNDERSIGNED represent and agree with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that no  |  |  |  |
|                             |     | assignment grant, montgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed   |  |  |  |
|                             |     | has been or will be made to others by THE UNDERSIGNED, and that full right to convey the same as herein  |  |  |  |
|                             | CX  | expressed is possessed by THE UNDERSIGNED.   |  |  |  |
|                             |     | IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, THE UNDERSIGNED have hereunto set their hand on the dates indicated  |  |  |  |
|                             | be  | low.   |  |  |  |
|                             |     | John Lyndon Romett   | 18 November 1998   |  |  |
| ch Invenior<br>st Sign      | •   |  |  |  |  |
| Cate                        |     | Signature JOHN LYHDON GARNETT  | Date   |  |  |
|                             |     | (UPC)  | 18 November 1998   |  |  |
| te: No                      |     | Signature ALLAN DARLEY MATTHEWS  | Date   |  |  |
| gaitzauon or<br>har Withess |     | migration of the second of the |  |  |  |
| dresq                       |     |  |  |  |  |
|                             |     | Signature  | Date   |  |  |
|                             |     | algirature   | Dato   |  |  |

PATENT

REEL: 010006 FRAME: 0035